INCIDENT TYPE
WIND_TURBINE
WIND_TURBINE
WIND_TURBINE
WIND_TURBINE
VEHICLE_FIRE
VEHICLE_FIRE
VEHICLE_FIRE
VEHICLE_FIRE
VEHICLE_FIRE
TUNNEL

TUNNEL

TRAM

TRAM

TRAIN/TRAM
TRAIN/TRAM

TRAIN

TRAIN

TRAIN

SUICIDE
STANDBY_OTB

SSC

SSC

SSC

SMOKE_ALARM
SMOKE_ALARM
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE
SMALL_FIRE

SILO

SILO

SHIP

SHIP

SHIP

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

ROPE_RESCUE
RING_REMOVAL
RING_REMOVAL
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON

INCIDENT CATEGOR SUB CATEGORY

WT04
WT03
WT02
WT01
VF04
VF05
VFO03
VF02
VFO1
TNO1
TNO2
T™M02
T™M01
TRO6
TRO5
TRO4
TRO3
TRO1
Sul02
SBO1
SD03
SD02
SDo1
SA03
SA01
SF16
SF14
SF13
SF12
SF11
SF08
SF07
SF06
SF05
SF04
SF03
SF02
SI02
Sio1
SHO03
SHO02
SHO1
RT06
RT05
RT04
RT03
RT02
RTO1
RO01
RR0O2
RRO1
RP18
RP17
RP16
RP15
RP14
RP12

WIND TURBINE
WIND TURBINE
WIND TURBINE
WIND TURBINE
VEHICLE FIRE
VEHICLE FIRE
VEHICLE FIRE
VEHICLE FIRE
VEHICLE FIRE
TUNNEL

TUNNEL

TRAM

TRAM

TRAIN/TRAM
TRAIN/TRAM
TRAIN/TRAM
TRAIN/TRAM
TRAIN/TRAM
SUICIDE

STANDBY OTB

SSC

SSC

SSC

SMOKE ALARM
SMOKE ALARM
SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SMALL FIRE

SILO

SILO

SHIP

SHIP

SHIP

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

RTC

ROPE RESCUE

RING REMOVAL
RING REMOVAL
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON

SUB CATEGORY 2

RESCUE URBAN

RESCUE REMOTE

FIRE URBAN

FIRE REMOTE

MULTI-STOREY CAR PARK

ELECTRIC VEHICLE FIRE

PERSONS REPORTED

SMALL

LARGE

GENERAL

CANAL
CRASH/DERAILMENT/ACCIDENT/CASUALITIES INVOLVED
FIRE

PERSON STRUCK BY TRAM

PERSON STRUCK BY TRAIN

FIRE

IRRADIATED FUEL BY RAIL
CRASH/DERAILMENT/ACCIDENT
CHEMICAL SUICIDE/GASSING OFF
STANDBY OTB

PERSONS SWIMMING IN WATER / NOT IN DISTRESS
WEATHER RELATED

SSC

DEFECTIVE SMOKE ALARM
DOMESTIC

BONFIRE NO ATTENDANCE

BONFIRE - LIT

BONFIRE - UNLIT

SMOKE IN OPEN

TIP

RUBBISH

STREET FURNITURE

RAILWAY EMBANKMENT

POSTBOX

MOORLAND/WILDFIRE

GRASS

FIRE IN OPEN

SSC

FIRE

SINKING IN DOCK

INCIDENT AT SEA

FIRE IN DOCK

FIRE SMALL VEHICLE

FIRE LARGE VEHICLE

PERSON TRAPPED ON FIRE
PERSONS TRAPPED (SMALL VEHICLES)
PERSONS TRAPPED (LARGE VEHICLES)
MAKE SAFE

CALL FROM MRT

CASUALTY UNABLE TO ATTEND STATION
CASUALTY ATTENDING STATION
TRENCH/PIT

IN SLURRY PIT

UNDERGROUND WORKINGS
THREATENING TO JUMP IN TO WATER
THREATENING TO JUMP

IN WATER



RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
RESCUE_OF_PERSON
PIPELINE_INC
PIPELINE_INC
PIPELINE_INC
PHONE_MAST
PETROL_INC
PETROL_INC
PETROL_INC
PERSONS_REPORTED
PERSON_ON_FIRE
PERSON_LOCKED
PERSON_LOCKED
NWAS

NWAS

NWAS

NTG20

NTG20
MALICIOUS_CALL
MAJOR_INCIDENT
MAJOR_INCIDENT
LATE_FIRE_CALL
LATE_FIRE_CALL
LATE_FIRE_CALL

IRS

IBE

IBE

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

HAZMAT

GAS_LEAK

GAS_LEAK

GAS_LEAK
FOREST_FIRE
FLOODING
FLOODING
FLOODING
FLOODING
FLOODING
FLOODING

FIRE

FAULT

EXPLOSION

ESICTRL

ESICTRL

ESICTRL
ELECTROCUTION

RP11
RP08
RPO7
RP06
RP0O5
RP04
RP02
RPO1
PP0O3
PP02
PPO1
PMO1
PTO3
PT02
PTO1
PRO1
PFO1
LO02
LOo1
NW09
NW03
NWo04
NTO02
NTO1
MAO1
MI04
MI01
LC03
LC02
LCo1
IRS
PRO3
PRO2
HZ16
HZ14
HZ13
HZ11
HZ04
HZ03
HZ02
HZ01
GS03
GS02
GS01
FRO1
FLO6
FLO5
FLO4
FLO3
FLO2
FLO1
FDO1
FT01
EPO1
ES03
ES02
ESO1
ELO3

RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
RESCUE OF PERSON
PIPELINE INCIDENT
PIPELINE INCIDENT
PIPELINE INCIDENT
PHONE MAST
PETROL INCIDENT
PETROL INCIDENT
PETROL INCIDENT

IN SEWER

IN MUD

IN MINOR ENTRAPMENT
IN MAJOR ENTRAPMENT
IN LIFT

IN ICE

IN CONFINED SPACE

AT HEIGHT

EMERGENCY

LEAKING

FIRE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAST
SPILLAGE PETROL DIESEL
SMELL OUTSIDE BUILDING
SMELL INSIDE BUILDING

PERSONS REPORTED FI PERSONS REPORTED FIRE
PERSON ON FIRE IN OPEN

PERSON LOCKED IN/OL NO LIFE/PROPERTY RISK
PERSON LOCKED IN/OL LIFE/PROPERTY RISK

NWAS NWAS - NO ATTENDANCE

NWAS GAINING ENTRY

NWAS RED ONE CARDIAC ARREST
NTG20 EXERCISE

NTG20 TEST

MALICIOUS CALL NULL

MAJOR INCIDENT MAJOR INCIDENT STANDBY
MAJOR INCIDENT OTHER AGENCY

LATE FIRE CALL OVER 24 HOURS

LATE FIRE CALL OVER 2 HOURS

LATE FIRE CALL WITHIN 2 HOURS

IRS FOR CLOSURE ONLY

IBE EVACUATION UNIT DESIGNATED INC AND TALKGROUP
IBE IBE

HAZMAT WRISTBANDS

HAZMAT CHEMICAL ALARM

HAZMAT TRANSPORTED IRRADIATED FUEL
HAZMAT OIL POLLUTION

HAZMAT RADIATION INCIDENT

HAZMAT ACID ATTACK

HAZMAT LARGE SCALE

HAZMAT SMALL SCALE

GAS LEAK GAS LEAK IGNITED

GAS LEAK CONFIRMED NO PERSONS INVOLVED
GAS LEAK CONFIRMED PERSONS INVOLVED
FOREST FIRE FOREST FIRE

FLOODING HYDRANT

FLOODING VULNERABLE PERSON
FLOODING NO LIFE RISK

FLOODING LIFE RISK

FLOODING AFFECTING ELECTRICS
FLOODING IN OPEN

FIRE OTHER (DEFAULT 2 FIRE OTHER

FAULT BATTERIES ON / POWER FAILURE

EXPLOSION EXPLODED

ESICTRL FIRE SERVICE NOT REQUESTED

ESICTRL CONTROL,EXERCISE, POLICE, NWAS, AMBULANCE
ESICTRL TEST,CONTROL,POLICE,NWAS,COASTGUARD,BTP
ELECTROCUTION RESCUE OF PERSON



ELECTRICAL_INST
DP

DpP

DP

DpP

DP

DpP

DP

DpP

DP

DpP

DP

DpP

DP

DpP
DANGEROUS_STRUCT
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
COLLAPSED_STRUCT
CO_RESPONDER
CLOUDBURST
CIVIL_DISTURB
CHIMNEY_FIRE
CHIMNEY_FIRE
CBRNE
CASUALTY_CARE
CASUALTY_CARE
CARBON_MONOXIDE
CARBON_MONOXIDE
CARAVAN
CARAVAN
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BUILDING_FIRE
BODY_RECOVERY
BOAT

BOAT

BOAT

ADMIN

BARIATRIC
BARIATRIC
BARIATRIC
ASSIST_OTHER
ASSIST_OTHER
ASSIST_OTHER
ADMIN
ASSIST_OTHER
ASSIST_OTHER
ASSIST_OTHER

ELO1
THA2
THA1
TCG
SILVER
SCG
RVP2
RVP1
MARSHALLING
LOCATION1
FCP2
FCP1
DpP
CSR
CONTROL
DS01
CY05
CY04
CYo03
CY02
Ccyo1
CPO1
CRoO1
CLo1
CDho1
CH02
CHO1
CB06
CCo02
Ccco1
C002
COo01
CA02
CA01
BF09
BF08
BFO7
BF06
BF0O5
BF04
BF0O3
BF02
BFO1
BD02
BT03
BT02
BTO1
TS04
BRO3
BR02
BRO1
AA19
AA13
AA10
AA11
AA11
AA09
AA02

ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIC ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION

DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT
DEPLOYMENT POINT

TACTICAL HOLDING AREA
TACTICAL HOLDING AREA
TCG

SILVER COMMAND

SCG

RVP2

RVP1

MARSHALLING AREA
LOCATION1

FCP2

FCP1

DEPLOYMENT POINT

CSR

CONTROL

DANGEROUS STRUCTUI DANGEROUS STRUCTURE

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER

ACETYLENE

LEAKING - IN PREMISES
LEAKING - IN THE OPEN
FIRE - IN PREMISES
FIRE - IN THE OPEN

COLLAPSED STRUCTUR COLLAPSED STRUCTURE

CO RESPONDER
CLOUDBURST
CIVIL DISTURBANCE
CHIMNEY FIRE
CHIMNEY FIRE
CBRNE

CO RESPONDER
CLOUDBURST
PUBLIC DISORDER
THATCHED

TILED

REQUEST FROM NRFC

CASUALTY CARE (FIRST BONFIRE FIREWORK INJURY
CASUALTY CARE (FIRST CASUALTY CARE

CARBON MONOXIDE AL NO LIFE RISK

CARBON MONOXIDE AL LIFE RISK

CARAVAN/CAMPING
CARAVAN/CAMPING
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BUILDING FIRE
BODY RECOVERY
BOAT/BARGE
BOAT/BARGE
BOAT/BARGE
ADMIN

BARIATRIC
BARIATRIC
BARIATRIC

TENT

CARAVAN

BIN CHUTE/COMPOUND
RESIDENTIAL CARE
CELLAR

HIGHRISE

THATCHED

OUTBUILDING

DERELICT
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL
DOMESTIC

IN WATER

SSC

PERSONS REPORTED

FIRE

SECONDARY CONTROL EVACUATION BOX CHECK
NO ATTENDANCE
NON-EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CONCERN FOR WELFARE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REQUEST FROM NRFC
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY MISSING PERSONS

ADMIN

SPRINKLERS MAINTENANCE OFF FAULTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CASCADE (DO NOT USE)
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY GENERAL
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NON LIFE RISK



ASSIST_OTHER
ARSON_THREAT
ANIMAL

ANIMAL

ANIMAL

AIRWAVE
AIRWAVE
AIRWAVE
AIRWAVE
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AIRCRAFT
AFA_RESIDENTIAL
AFA_RESIDENTIAL
AFA_RESIDENTIAL
AFA_RESIDENTIAL
AFA_COMMERCIAL
AFA_COMMERCIAL
AFA_COMMERCIAL
ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

AAO1
ASRO1
ANO3
ANO2
ANO1
AWO04
AWO03
AWO02
AWO01
Al18
All7
Al16
Al15
Al14
Alll
AlO7
AlO6
AlO5
Al02
AlO1
AF06
AFO05
AF02
AFO1
AF10
AF09
AF07
WWO08
WWO07
WWO06
WWO05
WWo04
WWO03
WW02
WWwWo01
VAO1
uso1
UKO01
TS03
TS02
TS01
SGO01
PLO1
LWo1
EVO1
EV02
IA01
FS01
EX01
DFO1
DAO1
CT01
Cso1
AMO05
AM04
AMO3
AMO02
AMO1

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY LIFE RISK

ARSON THREAT

ANIMAL RESCUE IN WATER

ANIMAL RESCUE SMALL

ANIMAL RESCUE LARGE

AIRWAVE AIRWAVE FAULT

AIRWAVE AIRWAVE STUN AND UNSTUN
AIRWAVE REQUEST FOR CHANGE RFC
AIRWAVE OPERATION SOUNDWAVE
AIRCRAFT DOMESTIC EMERGENCY SECURITY
AIRCRAFT MEDICAL EMERGENCY

AIRCRAFT DOMESTIC EMERGENCY

AIRCRAFT AIRCRAFT LOCAL STANDBY
AIRCRAFT AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT NEAR AIRFIELD
AIRCRAFT EMERGENCY HELICOPTER LANDING
AIRCRAFT GROUND INCIDENT

AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT IMMINENT

AIRCRAFT FULL EMERGENCY

AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT OFF AIRFIELD

AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT ON AIRFIELD

AFA RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM/MISTING SYSTEM
AFA RESIDENTIAL UNABLE TO CHECK

AFA RESIDENTIAL ABLE TO CHECK

AFA RESIDENTIAL SHELTERED HOUSING

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM UNABLE TO CHECK

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARN SPRINKLER SYSTEM

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM ABLE TO CHECK

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - SEVERE FLOOD WARNING
ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - FLOOD WARNING

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - FLOOD ALERT

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - FLOOD WATCH

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - GREEN

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - YELLOW

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - AMBER

ADMIN WEATHER WARNING - RED

ADMIN VEHICLE ACCIDENT

ADMIN URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE

ADMIN UK INTERNATIONAL SEARCH AND RESCUE
ADMIN MONTHLY TESTING OF EQUIPMENT AT SECONDARY CONTROL
ADMIN TEST TURNOUT

ADMIN TEST

ADMIN SAFE GUARDING

ADMIN PLANNED EVENT

ADMIN LONE WORKING

ADMIN EVACUATION TO SECONDARY CONTROL

ADMIN AD HOC SET UP SECONDARY CONTROL (NOT EVACUATION)
ADMIN INTRUDER ALARM

ADMIN FIRE SAFETY ISSUE

ADMIN EXERCISE

ADMIN PUBLIC DEFIBRILLATOR

ADMIN DOMESTIC ABUSE REFERRAL

ADMIN CONTROLLED BURNING

ADMIN COMMAND SUPPORT ROOM

ADMIN DEFECTIVE WATER SAFETY BOARD

ADMIN HIGH RISE INSPECTIONS

ADMIN FIREWORKS UNWANTED/DISPOSAL/SEIZURE
ADMIN ORGANISED BONFIRE FIREWORK DISPLAY

ADMIN ADMINISTRATION



ADMIN AF11 ADMIN AFATEST

ADMIN ADO1 ADMIN APPLIANCE DEFECT

ADMIN ACO05 ADMIN EVENT/INCIDENT DECISIONS LOG
ADMIN AC04 ADMIN DAILY DECISIONS LOG

ADMIN ACO1 ADMIN ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION/NEAR MISS
ADMIN AA11 ADMIN SPRINKLERS MAINTENANCE OFF FAULTY
ASSIST_OTHER AA11 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CASCADE (DO NOT USE)
ABANDONED_CALL ABO3 ABANDONED CALL MOBILE

ABANDONED_CALL ABO2 ABANDONED CALL PRIVATE SUBSCRIBER
ABANDONED_CALL ABO1 ABANDONED CALL KIOSK

- - NULL NULL






